D
P-122P-121
014
R
1. General
1.1 Certificates: SEMKO, CE, EAC, RCC, UL;
1.2 Electric ratings: AC690V, 25A, 32A, 80A;
1.3 Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2, IEC60947-4-1
UkrSEPRO,
NS2 Manual Motor Starter
2. Type designation
N S 2 - □  □ / □
Rated current of release
Code of structural modification
Frame size rated current (A)
Design sequence No.
AC motor starter
Company code
3. Operating conditions
3.1 Temperature: -5℃～+40℃,
      average temperature in 24 hours not exceed +35℃
3.2 Altitude: not exceed 2000m
3.3 Air conditions:
      At mounting site, relative humidity not exceed 50% at the
      max temperature of +40℃, higher relative humidity
      is allowable under lower temperature,
      for example, RH could be 90% at +20℃
3.4 Pollution grade: Grade Ⅲ
3.5 Trip class:
      10A(NS2-25, NS2-25X, NS2-32, NS2-32X,NS2-32H)
      10 (NS2-80, NS2-80B)
3.6 Rated operational system:
      Continuous operational system
3.7 Mounting conditions:
      The inclination between the mounting plane
      and the vertical plane shall not exceed 5°
      The product shall be installed and operated at a place
      without obvious shake, impact and vibration.
Cold status
4. Technical data
4.1 Protection properties
Over-load Protection Properties
Series No.

UkrSEPRO,
NS2 Manual Motor Starter
2. Type designation
N S 2 - □  □ / □
Rated current of release
Code of structural modification
Frame size rated current (A)
Design sequence No.
AC motor starter
Company code
3. Operating conditions
3.1 Temperature: -5℃～+40℃,
      average temperature in 24 hours not exceed +35℃
3.2 Altitude: not exceed 2000m
3.3 Air conditions:
      At mounting site, relative humidity not exceed 50% at the
      max temperature of +40℃, higher relative humidity
      is allowable under lower temperature,
      for example, RH could be 90% at +20℃
3.4 Pollution grade: Grade Ⅲ
3.5 Trip class:
      10A(NS2-25, NS2-25X, NS2-32, NS2-32X,NS2-32H)
      10 (NS2-80, NS2-80B)
3.6 Rated operational system:
      Continuous operational system
3.7 Mounting conditions:
      The inclination between the mounting plane
      and the vertical plane shall not exceed 5°
      The product shall be installed and operated at a place
      without obvious shake, impact and vibration.
Cold status
4. Technical data
4.1 Protection properties
Over-load Protection Properties
Series No.

1. General
CC Conversion Connectors
3. Type designation
C C - □   （NS2）
Suitable for NS2 starter
Design sequence No.
Company code
 4.Operating Conditions
CC conversion connectors are used to connect AC contactor and
starter to be a composite apparatus, for the circuits with AC
current frequency 50HZ and rated operating voltage up to 690V.
CC-2 (NS2) conversion connector is used for NC8-38 AC
contactor and NS2-32H starter, and CC-3 (NS2) conversion
connector is used for NC8-65 AC contactor and NS2-80 starter.
After connecting the AC contactor and starter as a composite
apparatus, CC connectors are applicable for various  power
distribution systems or  motor protection and control systems.
Conformed standards: IEC60947-1 Low-voltage Switchgear
and Controlgear - Part 1: General rules.
2. Product Features
CC connectors  combine AC contactor and  starter as a composite
apparatus, can reduce the wiring and improve the system
operation reliability.
CC connectors are composed of shell, main circuit connection
and auxiliary circuit connection , can connect the circuits well.
The connector leads the coil terminals of AC contactor to the
 above of the product, and reliable cable trough is designed to
 facilitate the customers’wiring.
4.1 Ambient air temperature: -5℃~+40℃，daily average  not
      more than +35℃.
4.2 Altitude: Not exceed 2000m. If it exceeds 2000m, the product
      should be used with reduced capacity. It is proposed that the
      altitude increased by each 1000m, the capacity should be
      reduced by 10%.
4.3 Humidity: When the ambient air temperature is +40℃,
      the air relative humidity doesn’t exceed 50%; at a lower
      temperature, the humidity could be higher. When the average
      minimum temperature is +25℃,the average maximum
      relativehumidity is 90%, considering the product surface
      condensation resulting from the temperature variation.
4.4 Pollution grade: 3.
4.5 Installation category: Ⅲ.
4.6 The external magnetic field of mounting place should not
      exceed  5 times earth magnetism at any direction; it should
      have no explosive or corrosive gas; no rain or snow attack;
      and should be dry and ventilated.
89.3
93.8
152.3
89.3
1
1
0
±
0
.8
21±0.5
63.6±0.8
1
1
8
.4
±
0
.8
Starters StartersContactors,Relays,Starters Contactors,Relays,Starters